

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

NOV 13 1990

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

SUPREME COURT CASE NO: 73,545 The Florida Bar Case No: 88-50,375 (17E)

vs.

RICHARD F. RENDINA,

Respondent.

ANSWER/CROSS PETITION OF RESPONDENT

FRED HADDAD
One Financial Plaza
Suite #2612
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33394
Phone: 305-467-6767
Bar No: 180891

and

LANCE THIBIDEAU
901 S. Federal Highway
Suite #300
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316
Phone: 305-463-6755
Bar No: 273899

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	vi
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	5
I. FLORIDA BAR EVIDENCE	6
II. RESPONDENT'S EVIDENCE	21
STATEMENT OF ISSUES	33
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	34
ARGUMENT	
I. THE REFEREE ERRED IN ADMITTING EVIDENCE IN VIOLATION OF CLEARLY ESTABLISHED EVIDENTIARY PRINCIPLES AND ITS EFFECT UNDERMINED THE FUNDAMENTAL RELIABILITY OF THE PROCEEDING	36
II. THE REFEREE ERRED IN EXCLUDING EVIDENCE AND RESTRICTING ARGUMENT ON MATTERS OF MITIGATION OF PUNISHMENT OR DISCIPLINE	48
III. THE REFEREE ERRED IN IMPOSING DISCIPLINE BASED ON MATTERS NOT CHARGED IN THE COMPLAINT AND AT VARIANCE WITH THE BAR PLEADINGS AND PROOF	54
IV. THE REFEREE ERRED IN FAILING TO EXCLUDE INFORMANT TESTIMONY AND NOT DISMISSING THE CAUSE, OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE, TO PROPERLY CONSIDER EXCESSIVE GOVERNMENTAL INVOLVEMENT IN MITIGATION OF PUNISHMENT	58
V. THE DISCIPLINE IMPOSED, IF ANY, SHOULD BE SUBSTANTIALLY LESS THAN THAT WHICH WAS IMPOSED BY REFEREE	63
CONCLUSION	65
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	65

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE
Alford v. N. Carolina, 400 U.S. 25,91 S.Ct. 160 (1970)	3
Andrade v. State, 15 FLW 1849 (Fla. 3DCA July 27, 1989)	41
Baird v. State, 553 So.2d 187 (Fla. 1989)	43
Bowser v. State, 14 FLW 2843 (Fla. 2 DCA December 22, 1989)	60
Black v. State, 540 So.2d 498 (Fla. 4DCA 1989)	44
Brinson v. State, 382 So.2d 322 (Fla. 2DCA 1979)	40
Campbell v. State, 453 So.2d 525 (Fla. 5DCA 1984)	58
Collins v. State, 65 So.2d 61 (Fla. 1953)	40
Cowan v. Bunting Gilder Co., 49 A2d 270 (Penn 1946)	47
Cruz v. State, 465 So.2d 516 (Fla. 1985)	59
Dawson v. Blue Cross Association, 293 So.2d 90 (Fla. 1 DCA 1974)	56
DeBock v. State, 512 So.2d 164 (Fla. 1987)	53
Delgado Santos v. State, 497 So.2d 1199 (Fla. 1986)	42
Englebretson v. Industrial Accident Commission, 151 Pac. Rptr. 421 (Cal. 1915)	47
Farley v. State, 324 So.2d 662 (Fla. 4DCA 1975)	45
First National Bank v. Dent, 350 So.2d 481 (Fla. 1 DCA 1977)	56
The Florida Bar v.Capodilupo, 482 So.2d 1367 (Fla. 1986)	65
The Florida Bar v. Colee, 533 So.2d 767 (Fla. 1988)	63
The Florida Bar v. Denker, 479 So.2d 73 (Fla. 1985)	65

The Florida Bar v. Eisenberg, 555 So.2d 353 (Fla. 1990)	49
The Florida Bar v. Fischer, 14 FLW 425 (Fla. 1989)	64
The Florida Bar v. Grable, Case number 72,615 (1989)	64
The Florida Bar v. Guard, 453 So.2d. 392 (Fla. 1984)	50
The Florida Bar v. Hoffer, 383 So.2d 639 (Fla. 1980)	53
The Florida Bar v. Jahn, 509 So.2d 27 (Fla. 1987)	49
The Florida Bar v. Jackson, 490 So.2d 934 (Fla. 1986)	63
The Florida Bar v. Kaufman, 531 So.2d 152 (Fla. 1988)	65
The Florida Bar v. Lipman, 497 So.2d 1165 (Fla. 1986)	51
The Florida Bar v. Lord, 433 So.2d 983 (Fla. 1983)	49
The Florida Bar v. McCain, 361 So.2d 700 (Fla. 1978)	51
The Florida Bar v. Papy, 526 So.2d 912 (Fla. 1988)	51,52
The Florida Bar v. Pasco, 526 So.2d 912 (Fla. 1988)	64
The Florida Bar v. Pavick, 504 So.2d 912 (Fla. 1988)	50
The Florida Bar v. Randolph, 374 So.2d 473 (Fla. 1970)	52
The Florida Bar v. Sapherstein, 376 So.2d 7 (Fla. 1979)	63
The Florida Bar v. Stoskoff, 513 So.2d 141 (Fla. 1987)	64
The Florida Bar v. Shupak, 525 So.2d 1139 (Fla. 1988)	64

The Florida Bar v. Vernell, 374 So.2d 473 (Fla. 1979)	56
The Florida Bar v. Wilkes, 179 So.2d 193 (Fla. 1965)	49
The Florida Bar v. Weintraub, 528 So.2d 367 (Fla. 1988)	64
Gandy v. Department of Offender Rehabilitation, 351 So.2d 1133 (Fla. 1DCA 1977)	57
Gianfrancisco v. State, 15 FLW 2450 (Fla. 4DCA Oct. 12, 1990)	45
Gillis v. State, 518 So.2d 962 (Fla. 3DCA 1988)	41
Hodge v. State, 750 So.2d 593 (Fla. 1890)	45
Hunter v. State, 531 So.2d 239 (Fla. 4DCA 1988)	62
<u>Kirkland v. State</u> , 185 So.2d 5 (Fla. 2DCA 1966)	48
<pre>Knight v. State, 512 So.2d 922 (Fla. 1987)</pre>	46
Lecroy v. State, 527 So.2d 959 (Fla. 4DCA 1988)	41
Mauqueir v. State, 460 So.2d 975 (Fla. 3DCA 1984)	41
Naples Builders Supply v. Cutter Construction, 152 So.2d 478 (Fla. 3 DCA 1963)	55
Parker v. Panama City, 151 So.2d 469 (Fla. 1 DCA 1963)	56
Parnell v. State, 500 So.2d 558 (Fla. 4DCA 1987)	42
Provident National Bank v. Thunderbird Assoc., 362 So.2d 790 (Fla. 1 DCA 1978)	56
Pulliam v. State, 446 So.2d 1172 (Fla. 2 DCA 1984)	44,47
Scott v. State, 559 So.2d 272 (Fla. 4 DCA 1990)	41,44
Smith v. Mogelvang, 432 So.2d 119 (Fla. 2 DCA 1983)	56
Smith v. State, 14 FLW 1841 (Fla. 5DCA 1989)	42
Spradely v. State, 442 So.2d 1039 (Fla. 2 DCA 1983)	45
State v. Bass, 106 So.2d 77 (Fla. 1958)	51
State v. Bono, Case number 84-6521-CF-10	1
State v. DiGuilo, 491 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	47

<u>June 8, 1990</u> June 8, 1990)	Fla. 2DCA	62
State v. Glosson, 462 So.2d 10	082 (Fla. 1985) 6	1,62
State v. Molnar, 81 NW 475 (N.	T 1980)	61
State v. Rendina, 467 So.2d 73	34 (Fla. 4DCA 1985)	2
State v. Taylor, 411 So.2d 993	3 (Fla. 4DCA 1982)	58
State v. Werner, 402 So.2d 386	5 (Fla. 1981)	58
Varnum v. State, 188 So.2d 346	5 (Fla. 1939)	48
Florida Rules of Civil Procedu	re 1.110(b)	55
Florida Evidence Code	90.403 90.701 90.801(2)(a) 90.802 90.804(1)(c) 90.804(2)(c)	36
Florida Statutes	893.135	58
Florida Jurisprudence	2d, Vol. 40, Pleading	56
McCormick On Evidence,	West Publishing 3d January 1984, Chapter 27-279	38
